This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
May 2014 DocID022749 Rev 4 1/13
STAC1214-250
LDMOS L-band radar transistor
Datasheet - preliminary data
Figure 1. Pin connection
Features

TL8 Stripline L=0.165" W=0.109"
TL9 Stripline L=0.341" W=0.022"
TL10 Stripline L=0.145" W=0.221"
S1 Shim L=0.048" W=0.091"
S2 Shim L=0.048" W=0.091"
S3 Shim L=0.105" W=0.091"
S4 Shim L=0.105" W=0.091"
S5 Shim L=0.050" W=0.361"
S6 Shim L=0.022" W=0.303"
S7 Shim L=0.105" W=0.069"
S8 Shim L=0.048" W=0.187"
S9 Shim L=0.158" W=0.069"
S10 Shim L=0.105" W=0.069"
S11 Shim L=0.105" W=0.069"
S12 Shim L=0.022" W=0.424"
C1, C2 ATC100A300J chip capacitor 30 pF
C3 ATC100B101 chip capacitor 100 pF
C4 ATC100B910 chip capacitor 91 pF
C5 220 µF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor 220 µF
C6 ATC100B390 Chip Capacitor 39 pF
C7 ATC700B122JT Chip Capacitor 1200 pF
C8 1000 µF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor 1000 µF
C9 100 µF, 100 V Electrolytic Capacitor 100 µF
R1 CR1206-8W-102JB 1 kΩ
R2 CR1206-8W-202JB 2 kΩ